# CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Jon R. Kodi		04/13/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kodi Klip Corporation	
Street Address:	509 West Spring Street	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3335724	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: edl@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Edward D. Lanquist
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D. Lanquist
Signature:	/Edward D. Lanquist/
Date:	04/14/2009

900131658 TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0116 Total Attachments: 1 source=2213492#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0117

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JON R. KODI, an Individual residing under the laws of the state of TENNESSEE, United States of America, with a principal address of 509 West Spring Street, Lebanon, TN 37087, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

MARK TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REG.

DESIGN OF BEAR HEAD 3,335,724 November 13, 2007

WHEREAS, KODI KLIP CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of TENNESSEE, with its principal place of business at 509 West Spring Street, Lebanon, TN 37087, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JON R. KODI does hereby assign unto said KODI KLIP CORPORATION all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

JON R. KODI

By:

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

JON R. KODI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0118